www.bourns.com 08/22  •  e/ESD2242
Bourns® Model BID Series Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistors (IGBTs)
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
The Bourns® Model BID Series discrete insulated
gate bipolar transistor (IGBT) products combine
technology from a MOSFET gate and a bipolar
transistor, resulting in an optimum solution
for high voltage and high current applications.

address the growing need for cost-effective
power efficiency.
HOW TO ORDER
B = Bourns
I = IGBT
Type
 D = Discreet
Package Code
 W = TO-247-3L
Current Rating
 50 - 50 A
Device Type
 N = N-Channel
Nominal Voltage (diviced by 10)
 65 = 650 V
Optimization
 T = Medium Speed
B I D W 50 N 65 T
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
D0
5N
60 TK 20
K 20
W2
0N6
0T
1
1
2
3
*1
-  Gate
-  Collector
-  Emitter
-  Built-in FRD
1*
2
3
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
10/17  •  e/T1714
COPYRIGHT© 2022 • BOURNS, INC. •  08/22 • e/ESD2242
"Bourns" is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries.
Asia-Pacific:  Tel +886-2 256 241 17
Email asiacus@bourns.com
Americas:  Tel +1-951 781-5500
Email americus@bourns.com
EMEA:  Tel +36 88 885 877
               Email eurocus@bourns.com
Bourns® Model BID Series Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistors (IGBTs)
D0
5N
60 TK 20
K 20 W2
0N6
0T